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ISD/ ACAD/CIR/172/2025 
CIRCULAR 

( Classes VI to XIl) 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings of the day! 

The following are the school activities proposed for the month of April 2025. 

Sunday, 6 April 2025: 

NABET 

29/03/2025 

Monday, 7 April 2025: 

Tuesday, 8 April 2025: 

Sunday, 13 April 2025: 

Monday, 14 April 2025: 

Thursday, 17 April 2025: 

Sunday, 20 April 2025: 

Tuesday, 22 April 2025: 

Wednesday: 23 April 2025: 

Thursday, 24 April 2025: 

Saturday, 26 April 2025: 

Monday, 28 April 2025: 

New academic year begins for classes VI to IX 

Parent Orientation Programme (Online) for classes VI to X and XII 

World Health Day 

Nomination for Student Council for classes VIII to X and XII 

New academic year begins for class XI 

Vishu Holiday 

Birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 

Nomination for Student Council for class XI 

Easter Holiday 

Earth Day 

World Book Day 

Election of Student Council 

SMC -Parents Open Day. (Parents, who have any suggestions/ 

relevant matters to be discussed can meet the SMC between 

9.00 a.m. and 11.00 a.m. on a one-to-one basis at the Senior 

School Library.) 

Arabic Handwriting Competition for classes VI-VIII 

-
OOVM 



Activity 
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Ramadan Charity Drive: Staff and student� organised a Ramadan Charity Drive and donated non­

perishable groceries to local residents in the school neighbourhood on 27 March. Clothes were 

deposited in the Dar Al Atta collection box across the sc.hool. 


